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July 6th, 1937,

TUESDAY, JULY 6th, 1937,

The Board of County Commissioners composed of the newly elected members,

John H. Miller, J. B. Gray and Harry L. Hopkins, met in regular sesslion pursuant to

law, this being the day upon which the elected County Commissioners take officey All

of sald members presentéd their bonds duly approved by the County.Judge of Tulsa County,

Oklahoma, and their oaths of office duly subscribed and sworn to.

The first ﬁatter coming on for consideration of the Board was the appoint-

ment of Chairman,

Commissloner John H. Miller i1s hereby made Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners.

Upon motion by Commissioner Hopkins, duly seconded by Commissioner Gray,

Upon roll call, all mémbérs voting in the affirmative, motion was declared carried.

Motion: by Commissioner; Gra,y s seconded, by Commissioner . Hopkins,: that . the sy

following 'élaims ibe approved. .and ‘warrants to cover issued unless otherwise indicated.

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman de-

clared carried.

260813
2600953
260054
261117
261517
£61548
261735

261973

262620
262779
263030
263173
263275
263475
263635
263636
263637
263639
263646
263693
2636955
263714
263841
263842
263843
263852
263943
264008
264043
274044
264093
264118
264148
264149
264150
264152
264153
264249
264250
264251
264252
264253
264274
264303
264304
264321
264322
264323
264324
264362
264387
264486
264490
264565
264566
264567
264599

Sisler Hospital

Tulsa General Hospital
Morningside Hospital

W. S. Larrabee

Edward P. Marshall

lMrs. Caroline Cline

Field Stationery Co.
Tulsa General Hospital
St. John's Vianney Tr. School
Hasty Messenger Service
Dexter Publishing Co.
Jenkins Music Company

W. S, Larrabee

C. J. Spangler

Electric Refg. Company
Hardmen Cleaners

Otis Elevator Yompany
Dexter Publishing Co.
Memorial Park

Mrs. Zola Shaver

J. Lancaster

Buchanan Funeral Home
Fitzgerald-Browne Funeral Home
Mobley Funeral Home
Winterringer Funeral Home
American Law Book Co.
Martin Towel Sup. Co.
Tulsa Stationery Company
Southwestern Bell Tel. Co.
Southwestern Bell Tel. Co.
Paris-Cope, Inc.
Southwestern Bell Tel. Co.
Lou Henry

Fay Young Typewriter Co.
Flower Hospital

Catholic Cem. Ass'n,

Lane Funeral Home

Grace Grayson

Ben Graves

C. T. Cagle

Letitia Dabney

H. E. Bridges

- Harold Bailey Funeral Home

Tulsa Undertaking Co.
Memorial: Park

Jackson Funersl Home
Manor-Ross Funeral Home
Crown Hill Cemetery
Buchanan Funeral Home

~Dexter Publishing Co.

C. J. Harry

Prompt Printing Company
Western Union Tel. Co,.
Moore Funeral Home

JeA. Barth Merc. Co.
Winterringer Funeral Home
Tulsa Stationery Co.,

Hoipitalization
f

X-Ray Treatments
County Regilstrar
Registration
Supplies
Hospitalization
Bd. of Girls
Service

Pub. Supplemental Approp.

Rent

X-Ray Treatments
Labor :
Repairs -
Cleaning Flags
011 :
Pub. Notice
Interment Fees
Registration

0. & C. Graves -
Amb. Services
Burial Services
Amb. Services
Burial Services
Books

Towel Service
Supplies

Toll & Service
Toll Service
Supplies
Service

Postage

Rent & Repairs
Hospitalization
0. & C. Graves
Burials

Sa%ary

1"
f
1

Burial & Amb. Services
Amb,., & Burial Services
Interment Fees

Burials

Burials

0. & C. Graves

Amb. Services

Pub. Commrs. Proceedings

Postage

Supplies
Telegrams

Amb. Service
Amb. Service
FunerallServices
Supplies

118.29
168.25

1051.05

50,00
399,04
2.70
7413
115.10
76,00
54,80
102,00
25.00
50,00
9.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
44,00
110,00
5.22
15.00
7.50
25,00
2.00
25,00
10,00
1.50
10,00
_2'7.27
3.00
176.42
12.20
25.00
69,00
22,45
20,00
15,00

Disal%owed
H

1
1
1

90,00
58,00
50,00
65.00
£5.00
28,00
22.50

276,00

.00
48.25
«42
30.00
10.00
50,00
40.54




