## TUESDAY, JULY 6th, 1937.

The Board of County Commissioners composed of the newly elected members, John H. Miller, J. B. Gray and Harry L. Hopkins, met in regular session pursuant to law, this being the day upon which the elected County Commissioners take office. All of said members presented their bonds duly approved by the County Judge of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, and their oaths of office duly subscribed and sworn to.

The first matter coming on for consideration of the Board was the appointment of Chairman.

Upon motion by Commissioner Hopkins, duly seconded by Commissioner Gray, Commissioner John H. Miller is hereby made Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was declared carried.

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the for following claims be approved and warrants to cover issued unless otherwise indicated.

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

		•	•
260813	Sisler Hospital	Hospitalization	118.29
260953	Tulsa General Hospital	11 -	168.25
260954	Morningside Hospital	11	1051.05
261117	W. S. Larrabee	X-Ray Treatments	50.00
261517	Edward P. Marshall	County Registrar	399.04
261548	Mrs. Caroline Cline	Registration	2.70
261735	Field Stationery Co.	Supplies	7.13
261973	Tulsa General Hospital	Hospitalization	115.10
262620	St. John's Vianney Tr. School	Bd. of Girls	76.00
262779	Hasty Messenger Service	Service	3.50
263030	Dexter Publishing Co.	Pub. Supplemental Approp.	102.00
263173	Jenkins Music Company	Rent	25.00
263275	W. S. Larrabee	X-Ray Treatments	50.00
263475	C. J. Spangler	Labor	9.00
263635	Electric Refg. Company	Repairs	3.00
263636	Hardman Cleaners	Cleaning Flags	1.00
263637	Otis Elevator Company	Oil	2.00
263639	Dexter Publishing Co.	Pub. Notice	44.00
263646	Memorial Park	Interment Fees	110.00
263693	Mrs. Zola Shaver	Registration	5.22
263695½	J. Lancaster	0. & C. Graves	15.00
263714	Buchanan Funeral Home	Amb. Services	7.50
263841	Fitzgerald-Browne Funeral Home	Burial Services	25.00
263842 263843	Mobley Funeral Home	Amb. Services	2.00
263852	Winterringer Funeral Home	Burial Services	25.00
263943	American Law Book Co.	Books	10.00
264008	Martin Towel Sup. Co.	Towel Service	1.50
264043	Tulsa Stationery Company	Supplies	10.00
274044	Southwestern Bell Tel. Co.	Toll & Service	27.27
264093	Southwestern Bell Tel. Co. Paris-Cope, Inc.	Toll Service	3.00
264118	Southwestern Bell Tel. Co.	Supplies	176.42
264148	Lou Henry	Service	12.20
264149	Fay Young Typewriter Co.	Postage	25.00
264150	Flower Hospital	Rent & Repairs Hospitalization	69.00
264152	Catholic Cem. Assin.	0. & C. Graves	22.45
264153	Lane Funeral Home	Burials	20.00
264249	Grace Grayson	Salary	15.00
264250	Ben Graves	outar y	Disallowed
264251	C. T. Cagle	tt .	tt
264252	Letitia Dabney	ti .	11
264253	H. E. Bridges	tt	11
264274	Harold Bailey Funeral Home	Burial & Amb. Services	90.00
264303	Tulsa Undertaking Co.	Amb. & Burial Services	58.00
264304	Memorial Park	Interment Fees	50.00
264321	Jackson Funeral Home	Burials	65.00
264322	Manor-Ross Funeral Home	Burials	25.00
264323	Crown Hill Cemetery	O. & C. Graves	28.00
264324	Buchanan Funeral Home	Amb. Services	22.50
264362	Dexter Publishing Co.	Pub. Commrs. Proceedings	276.00
264387	C. J. Harry	Postage	5.00
264486	Prompt Printing Company	Supplies	48.25
264490	Western Union Tel. Co.	Telegrams	.42
264565 264566	Moore Funeral Home	Amb. Service	30.00
	J.A. Barth Merc. Co.	Amb. Service	10.00
264567 264599	Winterringer Funeral Home	FunerallServices	50.00
んしせひひひ	Tulsa Stationery Co.	Supplies	40.54